

31.01.2023: xəbər

The speech of department head on Turkish TV channels

On January 27-28, 2023, Telman Nusratoghlu, head of History and Archeology Department, commented extensively on the heinous terrorist attack on the Azerbaijani embassy in Tehran and the causes of the tension in Azerbaijan-Iran relations in his speeches on TRT Haber, CNN Türk, BBN Türk, and TV Net televisions of Türkiye.

Telman Nusratoghlu said in his speeches that after the brilliant victory of Azerbaijan in the 44-day Karabakh war, the Armenian-oriented, anti-Azerbaijani line began to appear in Iran's South Caucasus policy, that this policy contradicts Iran's own demographic situation, and that official Tehran does not agree with the opening of the Zangezur Corridor. He pointed out that it is impossible to maintain neighborly relations with this policy.

Departament müdirinin Türkiyə telekanallarında çıxışı

Tarix və arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Telman Nüsrətoğlu 2023-cü il yanvarın 27-28-də Türkiyənin TRT Haber, CNN Türk, BBN Türk, TV Net televiziylarındakı çıxışlarında Azərbaycanın Tehrandakı səfirliyinə mənfur terror hücumunu, Azərbaycan-İran münasibətlərində yaşanan gərginliyin səbəblərini geniş şəkildə şərh etmişdir.

Telman Nüsrətoğlu çıxışlarında xüsusilə 44 günlük Qarabağ müharibəsində Azərbaycanın parlaq zəfərindən sonra İranın Cənubi Qafqaz siyasətində erməni meyilli, Azərbaycan əleyhinə xəttin qabarıq görünməyə başladığını, bu siyasətin İranın öz demoqrafik durumuyla da ziddiyyət təşkil etdiyini və rəsmi Tehranın Zəngəzur dəhlizinin açılması ilə də razılaşmadığını söyləyərək, bu siyasətlə normal qonşuluq münasibətlərinin və əlaqələrin davam etdirilməsinin imkansız olduğunu nəzərə çatdırmışdır.